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CONDITIONS OF SALE 

 
 
1. The highest bidder shall receive the lot.  Any dispute arising who is the highest bidder shall 
be determined by the Auctioneer, who may offer the lot again. 
 
2. The Auctioneer's starting price shall be one step ahead of the second highest postal bid. 
 
3. Bids will be accepted from persons unable to attend the Auction.  Postal bidders, who have 
not seen the lots, may reject any lot not in accordance with the description.  However, these 
must be returned within 24 hours of receipt.  Collections and bulk lots will not be accepted under 
Rule 3. 
 
4. Postal bidders must remit after receipt of invoice.  Room buyers may receive lots after 
payment of invoice. 
 
5. Postal bids must comply with the rises of the Auctioneer, i.e. 

Up to $20 in increments of $1, 
Above $20 in increments of $2, 
Above $50 in increments of $5, 
Above $100 in increments of $10 
Or at the discretion of the Auctioneer 
Postal bids not in accordance with these steps will be lowered accordingly 

 
6. If two or more identical bids are received, those received by mail will have precedence over 

room bidders.  The use of a "+" sign will signify that the person representing the postal bidder 
may bid one more rise. 

 
7. No bids will be accepted below the reserve stated in the catalogue. 
 
8. Lots are not available for inspection by post. 
 
9. Brighton Philatelic Society acts only as the agent of the seller and is not responsible for any 

faults in any lot or for any errors of description or for the genuineness of any lot. Prospective 
buyers (with the exception of postal bidders) are strongly advised to examine personally any 
items in which they are interested, before the auction takes place. From the time a lot is 
knocked down (‘sold’), and the invoice paid, such a lot will be the responsibility of the buyer.  

 
10. The Society reserves the right to refuse admission to any person to the sale. 
 
11. NOTE:  There is no buyer's commission for financial members, however non members and 

non-financial members will be charged a 10% commission. 
 
12. ABBREVIATIONS used for the catalogue are:  
     SG = Stanley Gibbons, Zum = Zumstein, Mic = Michel 
 
 
Next Catalogue Auction: No. 176 – Saturday 1st July, 2023 
Closing date for submission of material:  Saturday 6th May, 2023 
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LITERATURE 
 

1 KS213 2009 Stanley Gibbons Stamps of the World catalogues in five 
   Volumes in very good condition. 40.00 
2 QZ262 Australian Imperial Forces – Postal History with supplements in two 
   books. 20.00 
3 QZ025 Large binder with Japan Stamp Publicity Association pamphlets for 
   over 300 new issues from 1970-1989. 20.00 
4 QZ001 The Australian Air Mail Catalogue in hard cover by Nelson Eustis. 
   Limited edition signed by author. 10.00 
5 QZ002 The Postal history of Internees and Prisoners of War in Australia 
   during World War II in hard cover by Phil Collas, printed 1982. 10.00 
6 QZ003 A Postal history of the Prisoners of War and Civilian Internees in 
   East Asia during World War II, volume 1, Singapore and Malaya 
   1942-1945 by David Tett. 40.00 
7 QZ205 Fundamentals of Philately by L.N. & M. Williams. 10.00 
8 QZ206 The Postal History of New South Wales, 1788-1901. 25.00 
9 QZ005 The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – Kangaroos 
   and the Early Federal Period 1901-1912 by Brusden White. 2004 
   edition includes Postage dues. In near new condition. 50.00 
10 QZ016 The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – Kangaroos 
   and the Early Federal Period 1901-1912 by Brusden White. 2004 
   edition includes Postage dues. In very good condition. 40.00 
11 QZ015 The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – King George 
   V by Brusden White. 2007 edition. 30.00 
12 QZ014 The Australian Commonwealth Specialists’ Catalogue – Kangaroos 
   by Brusden White. 2013 edition. 30.00 
13 KS211 2019 Stanley Gibbons Commonwealth & British Empire Stamps 
   1840-1970 catalogue in very good condition. 40.00 
  

ALBUMS & ACCESSORIES 
 

14 AL223 Burgundy cover, 60 white pages Lighthouse album in good condition. 10.00 
15 AU011 Red cover, 64 white pages Royal Mail Stock-book, as new condition. 20.00 
16 BB001 F.G. Warwick album with 40 new DLHF leaves. 10.00 
17 BB002 Stanley Gibbons Ring 22 album with 50 black leaves. 10.00 
18      CY109 Red cover, 16 white pages quality album in new condition. 15.00 
19 CY105 Red cover, 32 white pages album in near new condition. 15.00 
20 DG306 Red cover, 32 white pages quality album. 15.00 
21 DQ001 Green cover, 32 black pages Leuchtturm album in near new condition. 10.00 
22 DQ002 Black cover, 16 white pages Leuchtturm album in very good 
   condition. 10.00 
23 DQ003 Burgundy cover, 16 white pages VST album in good condition. 10.00 
24 DQ004 Burgundy cover, 16 white pages VST album in good condition. 10.00 
25 DQ005 Green cover, 32 black pages VST album in very good condition. 10.00 
26 DQ006 Black cover, 32 black pages Leuchtturm album in very good 
   condition. 10.00 
27 DQ007 Blue cover, 64 white pages VST album in good condition. 10.00 
28 DQ008 Red cover, 32 black pages Leuchtturm album in very good condition. 10.00 
29 DQ009 Black cover, 32 black pages Leuchtturm album in very good 
   condition. 10.00 
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30 DQ010 Red cover, 32 black pages Leuchtturm album in very good 
   condition. 10.00 
31 DQ011 Green cover, 16 white pages stock-book in near new condition. 10.00 
32 LL001 SAFE First Day cover album. 34 double-sided pages with 2 or 3 cover 
  spaces per page. With slip-case. 30.00 
33 LL002 Green cover, 35 double-sided pages First Day cover album in very 
   good condition. 20.00 
34 LL003 Green cover, 44 double-sided pages First Day Cover album in very 
   good condition. 20.00 
35 LL004 Green cover, 44 double-sided pages First Day Cover album in very 
   good condition. 20.00 
36 LL005 Green cover, 44 double-sided pages First Day Cover album in very 
   good condition. 20.00 
37 LL006 Green cover, 44 double-sided pages First Day Cover album in very 
   good condition. 20.00 
38 MT221 Black cover, 64 black pages Lighthouse album in good condition. 15.00 
39 MT227 120 unused Hagner pages in 12 packs of 10. 40.00 
40 MT232 100 Hagners in large shoe-box. 50.00 
41 MT240 Black cover, 64 black pages Lighthouse album. 20.00 
42 MT241 Green cover, 64 white pages Prinz album. 15.00 
43 MT242 Blue cover, 64 white pages Schaubek album. 10.00 
44 MT245 100 Hagners in folder & box. 50.00 
45 MT264 64 page Prinz album in good condition. 20.00 
46 MT266 Brown cover, 64 white pages album in good condition. 20.00 
47 QZ004 Eschenbach Philascop stamp and coin viewer. European made viewer 
   with built-in light, perforation gauge and 3x and 8x magnification 
   lenses in carry box, very good condition. 20.00 
48 QZ009 Red cover Leuchtturm album with 30 Hagner pages. 10.00 
49 QZ257 SAFE Signascope watermark detector in original box. 25.00 
 

PHONE CARDS 
 

50 KP006 Large album with several hundred PayTel Australia phonecards. Also 
   Collector newsletters and other reference material. 50.00 
51 KP007 Presentation folder with 1995 QANTAS 75 Years Commemorative 
   phonecard series. Also QANTAS 70 Years First Day cover with 
   various postmarks. 30.00 
52 KP008 1994 Endangered Species x 3, Australian Landscapes x 9, AFL x 12, 
   Commonwealth Games and several other issues in large binder. 100.00 
53 KP035 AFL Football Series – Collectors Edition. Four sets of four cards –  
  Ablett, Mainwaring, Modra & Silvagni in large binder. 30.00 
54 KP036 AFL Football Series – Collectors Edition. Three sets of four cards –  
  Ablett, Mainwaring, Modra & Silvagni, plus extras in large binder. 30.00 
55 KP037 1996-2000 100 phonecards by Telecom Australia in large album. 30.00 
56 KP038 1995 Stored Value Cash Cards by Australian banks x 50. Also some 
   USA in album. 20.00 
57 KP042 Large album with over 100 Telecom Australia phonecards. 30.00 
58 KP043 Large album with over 100 Telecom Australia phonecards. 30.00 
59 KP047 1994 large album with 55 Telecom Australia Cockatoo phonecards. 30.00 
60 KP049 1994 large album with over 100 Telecom Australia phonecards. 30.00 
61 KP048 1989-1993 large album with over 100 Telecom Australia phonecards 
   including 1st issue. 30.00 
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62 KP050 1994-1995 large album with over 100 Telecom Australia phonecards. 30.00 
 
63 KP052 VISA Cash cards issued by Australian banks for use at 1996 Atlanta 
   Olympic Games including scarce baton card. 20.00 
64 KP051 1994-1996 large album with over 100 Telecom Australia phonecards. 30.00 
65 KP053 1994 large album with over 100 Telecom Australia Lunar Year of the 
   Dog phonecards in limited edition 15 sets. 30.00 
66 KP009 Large binder with over 50 phonecards from various countries. 30.00 
67 KP017 Large binder with over 60 phonecards from New Zealand. 30.00 
68 KP018 Large binder with over 50 phonecards from USA including 1st issue 
   from 1991. 50.00 
  

FRAMAS 
 

69 KP003 1984-1996 over 100 covers in album. 20.00 
 

MEMORABILIA 
 

70 UY101 Marilyn Monroe printed photograph collage mounted on tin plate. 
   38cm x 30cm. 20.00 
71 UY102 Transport – reproduction Southern Pacific Steamships New York to 
   New Orleans printed poster mounted on tin plate. 38cm x 30cm. 20.00 
 

THEMATICS 
  
72       AU001 Space: selection of 35 covers commemorating USA space flight from 

1960-1980 including silk covers & Australian covers. 35.00 
73       AU002 Space: selection of 40 covers commemorating USA space flight from 

1960-1970 including unmanned flights. 40.00 
74 WITHDRAWN. 
75 AU004 Olympics: 1956 Melbourne Games selection of 120 first Day covers 

by VPA with venue postmarks. 90.00 
76 FP201 Olympics: 1984 Los Angeles Games set of 24 First Day covers in 

presentation case. 20.00 
77 QZ010 Olympics: 1980 Moscow Games First Day cover collection in 

Leuchtturm album with slip-case. 30.00 
78 KP005 Australian Grand Prix: 1985-1995 Adelaide complete & later 

Melbourne covers & souvenirs in large album. 50.00 
79 MT220 Royalty – KGVI: mint hinged & used stamps including many sets. 

Noted Silver Wedding sets & Australia Robes mint hinged. Inspection 
advised. 200.00 

80       UN150 Animals: 1980 World Wildlife Fund set of First Day covers in 
presentation album. 30.00 

81 QZ215 Birds: Songbirds of the World collection. Some toning on pages. 15.00 
 

POSTCARDS 
 

82   LC004   Prison of War (Kreigsgefangenenpost) from camp in Germany to 
Sandringham, Victoria in 1944 from Australian airman to family. 
With German censor cancels. 50.00 
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EPHEMERA 
 

83 QZ028 Copy on waxed paper of Japanese WWII Official Surrender 
Document signed in Tokyo Bay 2nd September 1945 in souvenir 
envelope. 30.00 

 
REPLICA CARDS 

 
84   KP033 Australia: 1984-1994 complete set in large album. 40.00 
 

CINDERELLAS 
 

85 AU017 1997 Australian Royal Flying Doctor Service imperforate sheet, 
   MNH. 20.00 
 

PRE-STAMPED ENVELOPES 
 

86 KP039 Australia: 1981-1985 Broken Hill Racing Club St. Patrick’s Day PSEs 
   with cachets by famous Australian artists. 26 original PSEs signed by 
   artists including Pro Hart. 30.00 
 

MAXI-CARDS 
 

87 KP029 Australia: 1982-1984 130 cards in large album. 20.00 
88 KP032 Australia: 1978-1981 110 cards from # 1 in large album. 20.00 
89 KP031 Australia: 1984-1989 130 cards in large album. 20.00 
90 KP030 Australia: 2004-2005 130 cards in large album. 20.00 
91 KP028 Australia: 1997-1998 150 cards in large album. Also Leunig Teapot of 
   Truth prestige booklets and First Day covers. 30.00 
92 KP027 Australia: 1993-1994 150 cards in large album. Also some 
   phonecards. 20.00 
93 KP056 Australia: 1990-1991 130 cards in large album. 20.00 
94 KP046 Australia: 2003-2004 130 cards in large album. Also Denmark Royal 
   Wedding. 20.00 
95 KP025 Australia: 1991-1993 150 cards in large album. 20.00 
96 KP054 Australia: 1994-1997 130 cards in large album. 20.00 
97 KP024 Australia: 2001-2003 200 cards in large album. 20.00 
98 KP026 Australia: 1999-2000 150 cards in large album. 20.00 
99 KP044 Australia: 2015-2018 150 cards in large album. 20.00 
100 KP045 Australia: 2006 on 130 cards in large album. 20.00 
101 KP055 Australia: 1987-1989 130 cards in large album. 20.00 
 

TRADING CARDS 
 

102 BB011 Players Film Stars, 3rd series set of 50 cards in very good condition.  20.00 
103 BB010 Players Film Stars, 2nd series set of 50 cards in very good condition.  20.00 
104 BB009 Players Film Stars, 1st series set of 50 cards in very good condition.  20.00 
105 BB008 Players Old Naval Prints, set of 25 large cards in very good condition.  25.00 
106 KP004     NBA Basketball cards 1992-1993 several hundred in new condition in 
       presentation album.              30.00 
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MISCELLANEOUS 
 

107 BN001 Micro Models FX Holden Ute MSS Security Van in original box. 35.00 
 

COINS 
 

108 MT276 World coins from 1900s in home-made album. 30.00 
109   MT275 World coins from 1900s in home-made album. Inspection advised. 50.00 
110 MT272 Australian ½d, 1d, 3d, 6d, 1/- & 2/- in Port Phillip Coin Album. Also 
   some 20c Commemorative coins. Inspection advised. 250.00 
111 MT274 France: from 1900 in home-made album including 1833 silver 5 
   Francs & silver 10 & 50 Francs. 150.00  
112 MT273 Great Britain: from 1850-1950 ½d, 1d & 3d. Inspection advised. 60.00 
113 MT211 Australia: 1864 Half Sovereign by Sydney Mint. Hole drilled for 
   chain. 250.00 
114 AL221 Australia: modern coins including $5 x 7 & $10 x 2. Also bag of 
   mixed coins. 40.00 
115 KP010 Australia: 2000-2005 64 $1 coins in album, plus earlier coins. 70.00 
116 KP011 Several hundred world coins including pre-decimal with identified 
   varieties in album. 40.00 
117 MT204 Australia: ½d, 1d, 3d, 6d, 1/- & 2/- in album, inspection advised. 50.00 
118 KB201 Australia: 1910 One Sovereign with attached chain. 400.00 
119 KB202 Australia: 1910-1963 almost complete 3d collection in Hendo album. 
    Inspection advised.  40.00 
120 KB203 Australia: 1910-1964 almost complete ½d collection in Hendo album. 
    Inspection advised.  30.00 
121 AU018 Great Britain: 1953 Coronation set of nine mint coins, ¼d to 2/6.  30.00 
122 GL003 Australia: 1970-2020 50c x 66, most uncirculated. 35.00 
123 GL005 Australia: 1970-2020 $1 x 40, most uncirculated. 40.00 
124 MT263 Australia: 1982 Commonwealth Games $10 x 2 by RAM. 20.00 
125 AZ004 Australia: 1998 Parliament House – 10 Years on $1 proof coin in 
   presentation box by RAM. 30.00 
126 GL015 Australia: 1984 $1 x 20 roll in RAM wrapper. 20.00 
127 GL016 Australia: 1988 50c x 20 roll in RAM wrapper. 10.00 
128 GL012 Australia: 1988 Bicentenary $5 x 6 by RAM. 30.00 
129 GL013 Australia: 1988 Bicentenary $5 x 7 by Commonwealth Bank. 35.00 
130 AL225 Australia: 1990 $10 Silver Cockatoo. 30.00 
131 KP015 Australia: ½oz silver proof Newborn Baby in presentation box by 
   Perth Mint. 20.00  
132 AZ002 Australia: 2003 Sydney Mint Pattern 1853-2003 $10 fine silver & 24ct 
   gold in presentation box by RAM. 50.00 
133 AZ003 Australia: 2005 $1 proof – 1855 Sydney Half-sovereign. Centre is 
   gold-plated in presentation box by RAM. 50.00 
134 AZ006 Australia: 2006 eight coin proof set – 40 years of Decimal Currency in 
   presentation box by RAM. 40.00 
135   AZ001 Australia: 2003 six coin proof set – Australia’s Volunteers in 

presentation box by RAM. 50.00 
136   AZ005 Australia: 2004 Eureka Stockade 150th Anniversary Silver Locket coin 

in presentation box by Perth Mint. 60.00 
137   KP016 Australia: 2012 Australian Open Tennis $1 uncirculated coins, Men’s 

Open x 6, Women’s open x 4 in souvenir packets by RAM. 20.00 
138   GL016 Australia: 1993 $1 x 20 roll in Reserve Bank wrapper. 20.00 
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139 GL004 Australia: 1998 Bass & Flinders uncirculated set in souvenir pack by 
   RAM. 20.00 
140    KP014 Australia: 2021 Baby Coins set of six, 2021 Centenary of RAAF, 

Mintmark & Privy Mark four coin set, all uncirculated by RAM. 30.00 
141 KP023 Australia: 2016 ANZAC to Afghanistan complete plus extra gold coin 

in folder by RAM. 20.00 
142 KP022 Australia: 2018 ANZAC Spirit & 2016 ANZAC to Afghanistan 12 

coins in folder by RAM. 30.00 
143 KP019 Australia: 2018 ANZAC Spirit & 2018 ANZAC to Afghanistan on 

cards by RAM. 40.00 
144 KP021 Australia: 2018 ANZAC Spirit& 2018 ANZAC to Afghanistan on 

cards by RAM. 30.00 
145 KP020 Australia: 2018 ANZAC Spirit & 2018 ANZAC to Afghanistan on 

cards by RAM. 40.00 
     

BANKNOTES 
 

146      MT278 Australia: $1 x 27 all with D in serial, uncirculated. 35.00 
147      GL002 Australia: 1988 $10 polymer notes x 3 in souvenir envelope. 30.00 
148      GL001 Australia: 1988 $10 polymer notes x 3 in souvenir envelope. 30.00 
149      MT279    Australia: $2 x 8 (5 uncirculated) $1 x 2 uncirculated.         20.00 
150 MT208    New Zealand: 1956-1967 Fleming 10/- &  £1.          30.00 
151 MT280    Australia: $5 x 5 QJA515359-QJA515363, Fraser/Cole, uncirculated.       35.00 
152 GL029     Australia: $50, $10, $5 &$1 banknotes in average condition.                   70.00 
153      GL030     Australia: $50, $10, $5 &$1 banknotes in average condition.                   70.00 
154      GL017     Australia: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2 &$1 banknotes in average condition.       90.00 
155      GL018     Australia: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2 &$1 banknotes in average condition.       90.00 
156      GL019     Australia: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2 &$1 banknotes in average condition.       90.00 
157      GL020     Australia: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2 &$1 banknotes in average condition.       90.00 
158      GL021     Australia: $50, $20, $10, $5, $2 &$1 banknotes in average condition.       90.00 
159      GL022     Australia: $50, $10, $5 &$1 banknotes in average condition.             70.00 
160      GL023     Australia: $50, $10, $5 &$1 banknotes in average condition.             70.00 
161 GL024     Australia: $10 x 10 in average condition.         100.00 
162 GL025     Australia: $10 x 10 in average condition.         100.00 
163 GL026     Australia: $10 x 10 in average condition.         100.00 
164 GL027     Australia: $10 x 10 in average condition.         100.00 
165 GL028     Australia: $10 x 6 in average condition.           60.00 
166 GL010     Australia: $5 polymer notes x 10 in serial sequence.         50.00 
167 GL006     Australia: $10 polymer notes x 10 in serial sequence.       100.00 
168 GL007     Australia: $10 polymer notes x 9 in serial sequence.         90.00 
169 GL008     Australia: $10 polymer notes x 6 in serial sequence.         60.00 
170 GL009     Australia: $10 polymer notes x 7 in serial sequence.         70.00 
171 GL011     Australia: $5 notes x 6 in serial sequence. Fraser/Cole.         60.00 
172 GL032     Australia: 1988 Bicentennial $10 polymer notes x 8 in average condition.     80.00 
173 GL033     Australia: 1988 Bicentennial $10 polymer notes x 8 in average condition.     80.00 
174 GL031     Australia: 1988 Bicentennial $10 polymer notes x 8 in average condition.     80.00 
175 MT212    Australia: 1988 Bicentennial $10 polymer notes x 8. 
       AB27161603 to AB27161610.           100.00 
176 MT206    Australia: 10/- Coombs/Wilson.             50.00 
177 MT205    Australia: 10/- Coombs/Wilson.             50.00 
178      MT207    Australia: 10/- & £1 x 2, Coombs/Wilson.            75.00 
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179 MT210    Fiji: 1964 10/- x 2 & 5/-.              30.00 
180 MT209    Fiji: £1 QE II x 2.                          30.00 

WORLD COLLECTIONS 
 

181 DG319 Canada, India & South Africa in stock-book. 20.00 
182 DG323 Central & South America: Argentina to Venezuela in large 
   stock-book. 20.00 
183 AU010 110 loose pages from old album with hundreds of early issues 
   including Australian states. 80.00 
184 AL216 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in blue album, mainly Australia 
   pre-decimal. 30.00 
185 AL217 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in green album, mainly Australia 
   pre-decimal. 30.00 
186 AL218 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps from Europe with good Luxemburg 
   & Norway in Lighthouse album 25.00 
187 AL207 Mainly Australian decimal issues in King Album. 20.00 
188 AL211 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in Lighthouse album. 30.00 
189 AL209 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps mainly Australia & U.S.A. in 
   Lighthouse album. 25.00 
190 AL210 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps mainly Australia, India & New 
   Zealand in Lighthouse album. 30.00 
191 AL214 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in brown cover album. 40.00 
192 AL215 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in brown cover album. 40.00 
193 KS204 South America used stamps in red cover album. 40.00 
194 KS208 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in Lighthouse album. Good 
   Cyprus, Gibraltar, Italy, Malta, Monaco, San Marino & Vatican. 40.00 
195 KS202 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps from Asia in Schaubek album. 40.00 
196 KS207 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps from Belgium & France in large 
   red cover album. 50.00 
197 QZ208 MNH sets on Hagner pages in folder with good Turkey & United 
   Nations. 50.00 
198 KP002 MNH 1970-1990 Samoa, Tuvalu & Vanuatu in album. 40.00 
199 KS206 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on from Austria & Germany 
   Hagner pages in folder. 40.00 
200 UN133 MNH strips, blocks, miniature sheets & sheets from Cocos Islands, 
   Fiji, Gilbert & Ellice Islands, Nauru, Norfolk Island, Pitcairn Islands, 
   St, Kitts, Seychelles, Tristan da Cunha & Tuvalu in 64 page King 
   album. Some Australia pre-decimal. 50.00 
201 UN122 Packets of used stamps in shoe-box. 50.00 
202 QZ019 China early issues & Japan used stamps with some toning in small 
   stock-book. Inspection advised. 20.00 
203 CJ107 The New Imperial Postage Stamp Album, Volume 2, Mauritius to 
   Zululand with mint hinged & used stamps. Later stamps on Hagner 
   pages. 80.00 
204 RU101 Korea-Mongolia: mint hinged and used stamps on illustrated 
  pages in very large Harris & Co. Standard World Stamp Album. 20.00 
205 QC202 Used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. 20.00 
206 QC204 Used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. 20.00 
207 QC203 Used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. 20.00 
208 AF201 Mainly used stamps Abu Dhabi to Vatican in old album. 40.00 
209 LC003 Australian States, Australia, Papua & Papua New Guinea in album. 100.00 
210 LC002 Aden to Zululand: British Commonwealth collections in large album. 120.00 
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211 LC001 Algeria to U.S.A.: extensive collections in large album. 100.00 
212 LG205 U.S.A. & South America: mint hinged & used stamps in stock-book. 50.00 
 
213 LG207 Czechoslovakia, France & extensive Germany mint hinged & used in 
   large stock-book. 40.00 
214 KS214 Used stamps sorted into countries in small containers in large box. 20.00 
215 QZ258 Used stamps in containers in large box. 20.00 
 

AUSTRALIA: COLLECTIONS 
 

216 LM801 The Australian collection: 25 solid sterling silver stamps plated with 
   24 carat gold in padded box. # 0538 of 10000 with Certificate of 
   Authority by Australia Post & Hallmark Diemasters. 300.00 
217 LG211 Australian States, Pre-decimal BCOF & AAT mainly used stamps in 
   album. 30.00 
218 KS203 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in album. Good early issues. 50.00 
219 MT251 MNH strips, blocks & sheets of pre-decimal & decimal stamps. 
   Inspection advised. 50.00 
220 MT214 Mint hinged & used stamps in Seven Seas album. Kangaroos 1st 

   watermark to 1/-, 2nd watermark to 5/- & C of A watermark to 5/-. 
   Inspection advised. 75.00 
221 QZ244 1913-1989 mainly MNH stamps in Lighthouse album. Includes  
   Used 5/- Bridge. Inspection advised. 200.00 
222 QZ263 1984-1994 MNH stamps on Seven Seas pages in folder. 20.00 
 

KANGAROOS – COLLECTIONS 
 

223 MT215 used stamps sorted by watermarks & dies on pages in folder. 75.00 
224 MT219 used 1d reds in box, unchecked for varieties. 25.00 
225 MT261 1914-1928 2nd watermark to 2/- & 3rd watermark to 5/- on Seven Seas 
   pages, mixed condition. 100.00 
 

KANGAROOS – 1st WATERMARK 
 

226 AV305 9d violet, mint hinged with sharp printing. 25.00 
227 AV306 4d orange mint hinged. 25.00 
228 MT260 used stamps to 5/- on Seven Seas page, mixed condition. 100.00 
 

KANGAROOS – 3rd WATERMARK 
 

229 AV304 2d, 9d & 2/- mint hinged. Also 6d C of A watermark. 25.00 
230 DG317 2½d block of four with Adelaide 1922 postmark, 3d, 6d, 9d & 1/- in 
   pairs. 25.00 
231 BN007 6d brown pair mint hinged. Right stamp is broken leg variety, off 
   centre. CV $250. 50.00  
232 BS001 £1 grey, heavy cancel. Inspection advised. 60.00 
 

KANGAROOS – 3rd WATERMARK, PERFED OS 
 

233 DG322 2½d, 3d, 6d, 9d & 1/-, used. Also 1st watermark 2d grey. 20.00 
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KANGAROOS – C of A WATERMARK 
 

234 BN004 9d violet pair ACSC 29 2A John Ash imprint with circle printing. CV 
   $250. 75.00 
235 BN002 2/- maroon block of nine, used. Field Post Office # 26 CDS. 50.00 

 
KANGAROOS- SPECIMEN OVERPRINTS 

 
236 MT259 10/-, C of A watermark, type D overprint x 3, mint hinged. 40.00 
237 MT258 £1, C of A watermark, type C overprint, mint hinged. 50.00 
238 AL205 £1, C of A watermark, type D overprint, MNH 50.00 
 

KGV COLLECTIONS 
 

239 MT222 Hundreds of unchecked used stamps in container. 25.00 
240 MT223 Hundreds of unchecked used stamps in tin. 20.00 
241 MT225 Hundreds of unchecked stamps in carton. 20.00 
242 MT228 50 unchecked 1/4 used stamps in small album. 75.00 
243 MT229 200 unchecked 1d red used stamps in small album. 75.00 
244 MT243 used stamps on album pages & Hagners, noted flaws, shades & faults. 40.00 
245 MT244 Hundreds of used stamps sorted by denomination & watermark into 
   envelopes in container. 100.00 
246 FQ201 3d blues used plus mint hinged John Ash imprint block. 70.00 
247 FQ202 1½d browns used plus mint hinged Harrison imprint block. 70.00 
248 FQ203 ½d oranges used plus CTO Mildura mint hinged block and John Ash 
   imprint block of eight mint hinged. 100.00 
249 LL009 2d reds x 23 with NZL private perforations (agents for VAT 69 Scotch 
   Whiskey), Various slogan cancels, mainly Sydney City Box 1933. 30.00 
 

B.C.O.F. 
 

250 QZ242 MNH blocks with notes. Inspection advised. 200.00 
251 QZ275 lower values on pieces of covers. 25.00 
252 QZ277 mainly MNH set with extra stamps, inspection advised. 125.00 
253 QZ276 1d x 3 on cover. 20.00 
254 QZ274 3d block of four, MNH. 20.00 
255 QZ027 ½d & 1/- mint hinged. 20.00 
256 QZ223 ½d sheet of 160, MNH. 250.00   
 

AUSTRALIA: PRE DECIMALS 
 

257 MT202 1913-1965 near complete MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Seven 
   Seas pages in folder. Included 5/- Bridge, Arms & Navigators. Also 
   some 1950-1970 First Day covers. Inspection advised. 200.00 
258 MT213 Kangaroos & KGV in large Prinz album. Unchecked. Inspection 
   advised. 60.00 
259 QZ013 1913-1965 MNH in Lindner album. Few Kangaroos & KGV, two sets 
   of pages. Noted 5/- Bridge, mint hinged. 500.00 
260 DG318 1913-1965 used stamps with good Kangaroos, KGV & Arms to 10/-. 15.00 
261 MT201 1924-1965 used near complete on Seven Seas pages in folder. Good 
  KGV, 5/- Bridge, Arms & Navigators. Inspection advised. 200.00 
262 LG210 Used stamps in album. Selection of Kangaroos & KGV. 30.00 
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263 AL227 1927-1947 hundreds of MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in large 
   album. 150.00 
264 AL224 1913-1965 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps including many blocks. 80.00 
265 MT226 1913-1965 MNH blocks on Hagner pages in folder. Inspection 
   advised. 40.00 
266 AU012 1947-1965 hundreds of MNH stamps with strips, blocks & imprint 
   blocks. Also pages of used in binder. 40.00 
267 QZ270 1913-1965 used stamps in shoe-box, Inspection advised. 30.00 
268 MT250 1928 4th National Exhibition block of four mint hinged, heavily 
   cancelled Robes set, used Navigators minus £2, block of 7/6 MNH & 
   Food Production blocks of nine MNH. 80.00 
269 MT233 1928 4th National Exhibition block of four, MNH. 75.00 
270 BN003 1931 Kingsford Smith pair overprinted OS, CTO. 40.00 
271 CJ111 1932 2d Bridge overprinted OS mint hinged & used, 3d Bridge 
   overprinted OS MNH, Sturt & Hermes mint hinged, Victoria 
   Centenary used set, Macarthur 2d & 3d MNH & Kingsford Smith 2d 
   with 2,4,6,7 & 8 plate numbers. 20.00 
272 AL228 1937 150th Anniversary of NSW, 2d red tail flaw, used. 60.00 
273 BN005 1937 150th Anniversary of NSW, 2d red tail flaw, used. 25.00 
274 AU006 1938 5/- & 10/- Robes, thin paper imprint block, MNH. Some toning. 60.00 
275 BN006 1940 6d AIF McCracken mint imprint block of four, top pair hinged. 65.00 
276 BN008 1948 5/- Robes used block of eight. Field Post Office # 20 CDS. 35.00 
277 MT255 1948 Arms set overprinted SPECIMEN, mint hinged. 60.00 
278 GG101 1961 5/- Cattle cream paper right bottom marginal block of four, 
   MNH. 20.00 
279 MT257 1963 £2 Navigators overprinted SPECIMEN & 10/- Robes 
   SPECIMEN, MNH. 100.00 
280 MT252 1963 £2 x 3, £1 x 4 & 10/- x 7. Inspection advised. 150.00 
281 AU008 1963 Navigators to £1, MNH. 25.00 
 

AUSTRALIAN STATES 
 
282 AU019 New South Wales: 1890 Official ½d on 1d grey, overprinted OS. 30.00 
283 AU013 Victoria: 1850 half-lengths 1d red, 2d brown & 3d blue, used. 30.00 
284 CJ112 Victoria: 91 duplicated used stamps on four Hagner pages. 20.00  
285 MT224 Hundreds of unsorted used stamps in tin. 40.00 
 

POSTAGE DUES 
 

286 MT246 Unsorted 3d, 4d, 6d & 1/- stamps in box. 20.00 
     

AUSTRALIA: DECIMALS 
 

287 LL007 1966 Navigators set of six, MNH. 20.00 
288 MT256 1966 Navigators overprinted SPECIMEN, four stamps, MNH. 30.00 
289 QZ271 used stamps sorted into envelopes in shoe-box. Inspection advised. 20.00 
290 DE004 1976-1999 sheetlets & miniature sheets on 52 Hagner pages. FV $300. 140.00 
291 GG102 2000 Olympics: Australian Gold Medallists 45c x 10 sheets in folder. 
   FV $72. 40.00 
292 LL010 1984 Ausipex Aussie Club # 001 package of souvenirs including lapel 
   badge, entry pass & limited edition Intaglio souvenir sheet. 30.00 
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293 AU020 1988 Bicentennial Collection sets of five books with MNH stamps in 
  slip-case. FV $48.34 20.00 
294 KP034 1995 Peace Penny Pack containing Anniversary of Peace in the 
   Pacific stamp set, black plate proofs & 1945 1d. 30.00 
295 KP040 1996 AFL Centenary Stamp Booklets set of 16 with souvenir folder. 
   FV $72. 35.00 
296 KP041 1996 AFL Centenary Stamp Booklets x 12, some duplication. FV $54. 25.00 
297 AU014 2005 Rotary 100 Years perforated & imperforate miniature sheets. 20.00 
298 UN149 2008 Olympics: Australian Gold Medallists 50c x 10 sheetlets x 14. 40.00 
299 KP012 2016 Olympics: Australian Gold Medallists sheetlets x eight in binder. 
   FV $80. 40.00 
300 QZ273 International stamps on Hagner pages in folder, MNH. Inspection 
   advised. 50.00 
301 AL201 Landmarks – Australian Modernist Architecture limited edition sheet 
   of 12 imperforate miniature sheets # 1169 of 2000. 75.00 
302 MT234 Booklet selections 60c to $3. FV $129. 50.00 
303 MT248 18 Booklets in box. FV $160. 75.00 
 

AUSTRALIAN TERRITORIES 
 

304 QZ267 Christmas Island: 1958-1994 MNH stamps on Seven Seas pages in 
folder. Inspection advised. 40.00 

305 UN141 Christmas Island 1970-1988 duplicated MNH stamps in large stock-
book. FV $230+. 100.00 

306 QZ265 Nauru: 1954-1981 MNH & used stamps on Seven Seas pages in 
folder. Inspection advised. 30.00 

307 QZ261 Norfolk Island: 1947-1995 MNH stamps on Seven Seas pages in 
folder. 40.00 

  
AUSTRALIA: COVERS 

 
308 MT238 1918 Federal Agency with 2d grey Kangaroo perforated OS. 20.00 
309 MT239 1918 2d grey Kangaroo 3rd watermark, NSW cancel. 20.00 
310 MT235 1931 First Official Airmail Australia to England cover with 
   description. 40.00 
311 QZ033 1947 covers on first QANTAS flight Australia to Japan & return. Two 
   with BCOF stamps, all covers signed by pilot. 90.00 
312 AU005 1962 Perth Commonwealth Games, 25 First Day covers with different 
   venue postmarks. 25.00 
313 UV102 1994-1996 unaddressed First Day covers in album. 20.00 
314 UV101 1989-1993 unaddressed First Day covers in album. 20.00 
315 JT302 1980-2000 over 200 covers including AAT & high values. 25.00 
 

WORLD COVERS 
 

316 QZ026 U.S.A.: 30th Anniversary of Pearl Harbour cover signed by Sir Robert 
   Menzies with letter of authenticity. 30.00 
317 QZ210 Japanese covers from 1930-1950 to Australia. 50.00 
318 DG321 1982 State Birds & Flowers set of 50 stamps on official covers in 
   album. 20.00 
 
   



Lot Ref: Description Reserve 
No. $ 
 

 
14 BPS Inc. (A0023461): ABN (45087719689) 

REST OF THE WORLD 
 
319 DG303 Aden – Kathari State of Seiyun: 1942-1951 complete set of 27 stamps. 
   All mint hinged except 1948 5R which is CTO. 50.00 
320 DG302 Aden: 1939 KGVI set mint hinged. Also 1951 5s & 10s overprints. 50.00 
321 DG316 Aden – Qu’aiti State of Shihr & Mukalla: 1942-1951 set of 27 stamps, 
  Mint hinged. 30.00 
322 EX210 Aitutaki: 1916 KGV 1/- vertical pair, MNH. SG # 13b. 20.00 
323 EX211 Aitutaki: 1916 6d, MNH. SG # 11. 20.00 
324 EX208 Aitutaki: 1919 KGV 1/- vertical pair, MNH. SG # 18b. 25.00 
325 EX209 Aitutaki: 1916 KGV 1/- vertical pair, MNH. SG # 14b. 30.00 
326 EX201 Aitutaki: 1972-1985 large MNH collection with heavy duplication & 
   many sets on Hagners in large folder. 20.00 
327 AV307 Albania: 1927 Air 25q blue & 1952 0.50L on 2L blue, SG # 571. High 
   catalogue value. 40.00 
328 MT254 Ascension: 1938 KGV, 12 mint hinged stamps to 2/6 on page. 20.00 
329 EH001 Austria: 1850-1990 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in 64 page 
   Lighthouse album with good early issues. 95.00 
330 EH003 Austria: 1945 Hitler overprint type II on 1RM, MNH. Mic # 693 IIB. 30.00 
331 EH004 Austria: 1945 Hitler overprint type II on 5RM, MNH. Mic # 696 IIA. 150.00 
332 EH002 Austria: 1945 views, Mic # 767II - #770II rotary print, MNH. 35.00 
333 CJ108 Austria: duplicated MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in 16 & 32 
   page quality albums. 20.00 
334 CJ113 Belgium: 1895-1960 mint hinged & used selection of 54 stamps on 
   two Hagner pages. CV $500+. 25.00 
335 MT231 British Antarctic Territory: 1963 QEII set MNH. SG # 1- # 15. 50.00 
336 QZ240 British Commonwealth: Aden – Fiji: MNH, mint hinged & used 
   stamps on Hagner pages in folder, noted several good value sets. 50.00 
337 LG206 British Commonwealth: Aden – Gold Coast: mint hinged & used 
   stamps in stock-book. Some high values. 70.00 
338 QZ225 British Commonwealth: Aden – Ascension: MNH, mint hinged & 
   used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted Antigua KGVI to £1 & 
   Ascension to 10/-. 75.00 
339 QZ241 British Commonwealth: Australia – Zanzibar: MNH, mint hinged & 
   used stamps from KGV on Hagner pages in folder with several 1935 
   Jubilee sets. 40.00 
340 QZ227 British Commonwealth: British Virgin Islands – Burma: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted KGVI British 
   Virgin Islands set to £1. 75.00 
341 QZ228 British Commonwealth: Bermuda, British Guiana, British Honduras & 
   British Solomon Islands: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on 
   Hagner pages in folder. Noted KGVI Bermuda set to £1, British 
   Guiana set to $3 & British Honduras set to $5. 75.00 
342 QZ226 British Commonwealth: Bahamas, Bahrain, Barbados, Basutoland & 
   Bechuanaland: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in 
   folder. Noted Bahamas KGVI sets to £1 & Basutoland & 
   Bechuanaland KGVI to 10/-. 75.00 
343 LG208 British Commonwealth: Cyprus – Zanzibar: mint hinged & used 
   stamps in stock-book with many early 1900s. 40.00 
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344 QZ229 British Commonwealth: Canada, Cayman Islands, Ceylon, Cyprus & 
   Dominica: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in 
   folder. Noted KGVI Cayman Islands to 10/-, Cyprus to £1 & 
   Dominica to 10/-. 75.00 
345 QZ231 British Commonwealth: Great Britain, Channel Islands, Morocco 
   Agencies & Muscat: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Hagner 
   pages in folder. Noted Tangier set to 10/-. 75.00 
346 QZ232 British Commonwealth: Hong Kong & India: MNH, mint hinged & 
   used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted Hong Kong KGVI to 
   $10 & India 1948 Ghandi sets MNH & used. 75.00 
347 MT230 British Commonwealth: Falkland Islands – Gibraltar & Nauru: MNH 
   stamps in folder. 20.00 
348 QZ230 British Commonwealth: Falkland Islands & Fiji: MNH, mint hinged 
   & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted KGVI sets to £1. 75.00 
 
349 QZ250 British Commonwealth: Hong Kong, India & Pakistan: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted several pages 
   of Indian States. 40.00 
350 QZ233 British Commonwealth: Ireland – Leeward Islands: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted Jamaica, 
   KUT & Leeward Islands KGVI sets to £1. 75.00 
351 QZ234 British Commonwealth: Malta, Mauritius & Montserrat: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted KGVI Malta 
   to 10/-, Mauritius to R10 & Montserrat to £1.  75.00 
352 LG202 British Commonwealth: India, Indian States, Malaya & Malaya States: 
  Older stamps in stock-book. 30.00 
353 AL206 British Commonwealth: Montserrat – Rhodesia: MNH, mint hinged & 
   used stamps in KEK album. Also French & Portuguese African 
   colonies. 40.00 
354 QZ236 British Commonwealth: New Hebrides, Nigeria, Nyasaland, Pakistan, 
   Papua New Guinea & Rhodesia: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on 
   Hagner pages in folder. Noted Nyasaland sets to 10/- & £1 & Papua 
   New Guinea to £1, 75.00 
355 QZ220 British Commonwealth: Malaysia – Virgin Islands from 1953 MNH & 
   used on Hagner pages in folder. 30.00 
356 QZ235 British Commonwealth: New Zealand & Dependencies: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder from KGVI. 75.00 
357 LG204 British Commonwealth: North West Pacific Islands, Papua & Papua 
   New Guinea: mint hinged & used stamps in stock-book. 50.00 
358 QZ237 British Commonwealth: Seychelles – Southern Rhodesia: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted KGVI 
   Seychelles to 10R, Sierra Leone to £1 & Southern Rhodesia to 5/-. 75.00 
359 QZ238 British Commonwealth: St. Lucia – St. Vincent: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted KGVI 
   St. Helena to 5/- & St. Kitts, St. Lucia & St. Vincent to £1. 75.00 
360 QZ239 British Commonwealth: Trinidad & Tobago – Zanzibar: MNH, mint 
   hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. Noted KGVI 
   Trinidad & Tobago to $4.80, Tristan da Cunha to 5/- & Turks & 
   Caicos to 10/-. 75.00 
361 UV103 British Commonwealth: 1983 The History & Heritage of the 
   Commonwealth collection of 51 stamps sets on cacheted First Day 
   covers in album. 20.00 
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362 UN142 British Commonwealth: large blocks & sheet of MNH stamps from 
   Guernsey, Nauru, Papua New Guinea, Seychelles, Tokelau & 
   Vanuatu. 20.00 
363 QZ207 British Commonwealth: Omnibus issues including 1937 Coronation, 
   1946 Victory & 1953 Coronation on Hagner & Lindner pages in 
   folder. 75.00 
364 QZ272 British Commonwealth: 1953 Coronation sets mint hinged in two 
   small albums. 20.00 
365 KS210 British Commonwealth: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in album. 20.00 
366 KS212 British Commonwealth: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in album. 
   Noted good West Indies. 40.00 
367 LG001 British Commonwealth: MNH & used stamps on Hagner pages & in 
   binder. Noted very good pre-1937 issues. 100.00 
368 CJ114 British Post Offices in Levant: KEVII & KGV mint hinged & used 
   selection of 40 stamps. CV $500. 50.00 
369 MT267 British Commonwealth: 1937 Coronation sets mint hinged & used in 
   Lighthouse album. Inspection advised. 30.00 
370 UN106 British Commonwealth: 1983 The Commonwealth collection. Sets of 
   MNH stamps on specially printed display pages in solid album. 20.00 
371 CJ101 British Commonwealth: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on 48 
   Hagner pages & 12 stock-cards in large folder. Very good range from 
   many countries. 50.00 
372 LG002 British Commonwealth: MNH & used stamps in large stock-book. 
   Extensive range all pre-1937. 100.00 
373 LG209 Early 1900’s British Commonwealth: MH & used stamps in stock-  
   book. Strong GB including One Penny Black with 4 margins with 
  Maltese Cross. 120.00 
374 LG203 British Commonwealth: mint hinged & used stamps in stock-book.  
  Mainly older stamps from Burma, Cape of Good Hope, Ceylon, 
   Solomon Islands & West Indies. 50.00 
375 DG314 British Solomon Islands: 1939 KGVI set of CTO stamps including 
   4½d  & 5/-. Also 1949 silver Wedding 2d & 10/- CTO. 20.00 
376 UN108 Cambodia: 1965-1972 MNH & mint hinged stamp sets & imperforate 
   miniature sheets in folder. 20.00 
377 UN127 Cambodia: 1983-1995 complete MNH stamps, blocks & miniature 
   sheets in blue cover, 32 white pages Edelweis album. 40.00 
378 DG315 Burma: 1947 overprinted set of 15 mint hinged stamps. 20.00 
379 AL208 Canada: 1800-2010 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in album. 
   Good early issues. 60.00 
380 RG101 Canada: 1911-1981 mint hinged & 1959 on MNH in large stock-book. 
   FV $C95. 30.00 
381 QZ260 Canada: KGVI to modern MNH & used stamps on Hagner pages in 
  folder. Some old covers included. 30.00 
382 QZ217 Canada: 1930-1972 MNH & mint hinged stamps, pairs & blocks. 30.00 
383 MT218 Canada: old Revenues, OHMS perforated, G overprints, customs, 
   excise, tax & pre-cancels. Mint hinged & used. 30.00 
384 QZ204 Canada: 1975-1992 Yearbooks with all MNH stamps. 75.00 
385 MT203 Ceylon: KGVI 3c on 20c sheet of 52 stamps, MNH. 25.00 
386 AL226 Ceylon: QV to QEII used stamps in KABE album. 35.00 
387 AL229 Ceylon: QV-modern large collection of MNH, mint hinged & used 
   stamps in Stanley Gibbons album. 75.00 
388 QZ031 Cyrenaica: 1950 KGVI set of 13 stamps, MNH. 80.00 
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389 DG301 China: 1885-2000 in stock-book. 20.00 
390 UN135 Cook Islands: 1949 definitive set ½d to 3/- in MNH imprint blocks of 
   four. 50.00 
391 UN134 Cook Islands: 1971-1983 complete & 1987 duplicated MNH & CTO 
   Miniature sheets. 50.00 
392 EX202 Cyprus: 1938 KGVI definitive set of 14, mint hinged. ¼pi to 6pi 
   SG # 151 - # 158. 25.00 
393 CJ001 Falkland Island Dependencies: 1944 Graham Land KGVJ mint hinged 
  set, 1d & 2d used. 1946 KGVI sets x 2 & 1954 QEII Ships set, mint 
   hinged. 50.00 
394 MT237 Falkland Islands: 1944 overprinted sets of eight MNH stamps. 
   SG A1-A8, B1-B8, C1-C8 & D1-D8. 40.00 
395 MT265 Falkland Islands Dependencies: 1944 sets. SG G1-G16. Also sets of  
  Graham Land, Orkneys, Shetlands & South Georgia to 1/-. 75.00 
396 QZ011 Falkland Islands: 1953-1997 MNH 20% complete in Leuchtturm 
   album. 30.00 
397 MT271 Fiji: 1872-1987 MNH, mint hinged & used sets in Collecta album. 
   Included high value early issues. Mainly MNH from 1953. 60.00 
398 CJ116 Fiji: 1903 KEVII to 1923 KGV mint hinged selection of 41 stamps. 20.00 
399 UN146 Fiji: 1908-1977 heavily duplicated MNH, mint hinged & used stamps 
   on 11 strip stock-card pages in spring-back album. 25.00 
400 DG309 France: 1853-1910 early stamps in poor condition. 1870 onwards 
   stamps are fine used with varieties of shades. Good postmarks. 30.00 
401 CJ102 France: 1860-1970 duplicated mainly used stamps in 16 page 
   Lighthouse album with many good early issues to 1950. 20.00 
402 CJ105 France: unusual selection of documents with revenue stamps. Also 
   similar Italian & Portuguese. 25.00 
403 BB007 Gambia: 1922 KGV 16 stamps from set of 19, mint hinged. 20.00 
404 AL222 Germany: 1851-1942 early MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in 
   Schaubek album. 75.00 
405 EH011 Germany 1872-1948 large collection on 22 Hagners in quality 
   binder. 50.00 
406 CJ124 Germany: extensive duplicated collection of mint & used stamps on 
   13 double-sided Hagner pages 7 album pages in large folder, hundreds 
   of stamps. 40.00 
407 CJ103 Germany: heavily duplicated mint hinged & mainly used stamps in 16 
   page Lighthouse album plus Hagner pages & stock-cards. Good range 
   of 1945-1950 issues. 20.00 
408 CJ104 Germany: several hundred early to modern mint hinged & used 
   stamps on Hagner pages in large folder with very good range of all 
   periods. 40.00 
409 EH012 Germany – BRD: 1949-1990 near complete mainly used stamps with 
   some MNH & mint hinged in Schaubek album. Included most 
   miniature sheets. 95.00 
410 CJ125 Germany – DDR: extensive collection of mint hinged, CTO & used 
   stamps on 11 double-sided Hagner pages, album pages & loose in 
   packets in large folder. 40.00 
411 EH005 German Post Offices in China: 1901 1Mk, mint hinged. 30.00 
412 EH006 German Post Offices in China: 1901 5Mk, mint hinged. 110.00 
413 EH007 German Colonies – Kamerun: 1900 Mic # 8 - # 15, used. 25.00 
414 EH008 German Colonies – Kamerun: 1900 British Occupation overprints 
   CEF 1d on 3pfg, used. Mic # 3b. 60.00 
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415 EH009 Germany – Local Issues – Barsinghausen: 1945 20pf mint hinged. 
   Mic # 7 II. 50.00 
416 EH010 Germany – Local Issues – Eckartsberga: 1945 12pf used. Mic # 2 I. 
  Expertised Kunz BPP. 80.00 
417 DG320 Great Britain: postmarks from mainly QV with KEVII & KGV. Also 
   some Cinderellas. 20.00 
418 MT270 Gibraltar: 1938 KGVI definitive set missing 10/-, mint hinged & used. 40.00 
419 UN132 Gibraltar: 1976 Military Uniforms 8th series sheets of 25 stamps x 2 & 
   blocks of 20, MNH. 25.00 
420 UN131 Gibraltar: 1975 Military Uniforms 7th series sheets of 25 stamps x 2 & 
   blocks of 20, MNH. 30.00 
421 LC005 Gilbert & Ellice Islands: five First Day covers to Ocean Island, G & E 
   I.C. dated 1937. Also two postcards from Fiji during WWI & France 
   during WWII. 40.00 
422 EX203 Gold Coast: 1952 QEII definitive set mint hinged. SG # 153 – # 164. 20.00 
423 CY101 Greece: 1877-2005 mint hinged & used collection of several hundred 
   stamps on graphed pages in folder. Also Charity & Tax stamps. 20.00 
424 MT216 Great Britain: 1850-1900 collection of 24 QV covers in folder. 25.00 
425 MT236 Great Britain: 1860-1900 collection of seven QV covers with historic 
   notes. 25.00 
426 BB006 Great Britain: QV 1d reds used x 42 on Hagner page. 20.00 
427 MT253 Great Britain: QV 1d reds sorted by plate numbers on Hagner pages in 
   folder. Identified from 71 to 200. Several unidentified included. 50.00 
428 CJ117 Great Britain: QV 1d reds x 46. Other QV x 33, KEVII x 8 
   & KGV x 3, all with good CDS for postmark interest. 20.00 
429 CJ118 Great Britain: 14 QV stamps including 6d x 2 & 1/- embossed, 2/6 & 
   5/- fine used. 80.00 
430 BB005 Great Britain: duplicated QV to QEII sorted by SG numbers in 16 
   page stock-book. 30.00 
431 FZ101 Great Britain: 1840-1977 Stanley Gibbons album, new condition. 50.00 
432 DG307 Great Britain: 1841-1974 used with later mint hinged stamps in 
   stock-book. Noted 1865 4d red & 1883 2/6 lilac. 30.00 
433 DG311 Great Britain: 1841-1970 used stamps in Stanley Gibbons burgundy 

album. Good selection of QV including 1841 & 1858 2d blues, 1865 
4d orange & 1867 1/- green. Inspection advised. 30.00 

434 CY102 Great Britain: 1934-1980 MNH, mint hinged and some early used 
   stamp sets on 13 Hagner type pages. All sets priced. 30.00 
435 BB003 Great Britain: 1880-1970 several hundred stamps in Windsor 
   illustrated loose-leaf album. 40.00 
436 CY106 Great Britain: 1924-2006 mint hinged & used stamps in Favourite 
   spring-back album, Near complete to 1970 then sparse. 20.00 
437 KS209 Great Britain: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on Hagner pages in 
   folder. Similar Ireland. 40.00 
438 AU009 Great Britain: KGV 1912-1936, QEII 1952-1965 & Machins  
  1867-1970 in Lighthouse album. 40.00 
439 QZ252 Great Britain: Stanley Gibbons QEII Celebration Collection of 
   pre-decimal MNH issues in Oriel Album with slip-case. 40.00 
440 CY107 Great Britain: 1935-1992 MNH stamps on 21 Hagner pages in folder  
  including many sets & blocks. 30.00 
441 QZ280 Great Britain: 1952-1990 mainly MNH stamps in Lighthouse album. 
   Also regionals & postage dues. 25.00 
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442 QZ251 Great Britain: 1960-1990 mainly MNH stamps including strips & 
   blocks on Hagner pages in folder. 20.00 
443 JT301 Great Britain: 1960-1990 MNH stamps in as new Lighthouse album. 25.00 
444 DG308 Great Britain: 1976-1987 mint hinged & used stamps. 25.00 
445 QZ218 Great Britain: 1987-1997 MNH stamps in Davo album with slip-case.  
  Includes strips & miniature sheets. 30.00 
446 BB004 Great Britain: 600 MNH Machins with strips & blocks on Hagner 
   pages in binder. FV £75. 30.00 
447 CL202 Great Britain: 1870-1900 hundreds of QV postcards. Inspection 
   advised. 60.00 
448 QZ029 Great Britain: 1970-1980 Post Office packs x 33, minor duplication. 40.00 
449 QZ035 Great Britain: 1984-1989 Royal Mail Special Stamps books with 
   MNH stamp sets. 60.00 
450 QZ036 Great Britain: 1990-1995 Royal Mail Special Stamps books with 
   MNH stamp sets. 60.00 
451 KR005 Great Britain: 1991, 1992, 1993 x 2 & 1994 Royal Mail Special 
  Stamps books with MNH stamp sets. 25.00 
452 QZ037 Great Britain: 1996-2001 Royal Mail Special Stamps books with 
   MNH stamp sets. 80.00 
453 QZ038 Great Britain: 1986, 1993 & 2002-2005 Royal Mail Special Stamps 
   books with MNH stamp sets. 80.00 
454 KR002 Great Britain: 1990-2000 70 First Day covers & MNH stamp sets. 30.00 
455 KR003 Great Britain: 2000-2010 90 First Day covers & MNH stamp sets. 40.00 
456 KR004 Great Britain: 2000-2010 90 First Day covers & MNH stamp sets. 40.00 
457 KR001 Great Britain: 1990-2000 70 First Day covers & MNH stamp sets. 30.00 
458 QZ253 Great Britain – Jersey: 1969-1992 used stamps in Staley Gibbons 
   album with slip-case. 20.00 
459 UN123 Grenada: 1976-1981 MNH selection of 297 stamps & 42 miniature 

sheets on thick paper pages. 25.00 
460 CJ119 Hong Kong: KEVII & KGV duplicated mint hinged & used sets, 68 

stamps including CHINA overprints. 25.00 
461 UN124 Hong Kong: heavily duplicated used stamps sorted into envelopes in 

large shoe-box. Similar Great Britain. 25.00 
462 MT262 Hong Kong: 1965 Booklets SB8 & SB9 with MNH stamps. 60.00 
463 UN114 Hong Kong: 1985-1995 MNH sets in strips of three, blocks of four & 

six and miniature sheets. FV HK$889.10. 20.00 
464 CJ120 Hong Kong: 1937-1962 MNH & mint hinged selection of 35 stamps. 25.00 
465 QC205 Hungary: mainly used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. 20.00 
466 EH013 Iceland: 1937 King Christian X miniature sheet MNH. Mic # 1.  
  Gum fault in lower left selvedge. 40.00 
467 EH014 Iceland: 1952 View set MNH. Mic # 275 - # 277. 95.00 
468 EH015 Iceland: 1982-1984 NORDIA miniature sheets MNH. Mic # 4 - # 6. 20.00 
469 EH016 Iceland: 1989-1991 NORDIA miniature sheets MNH. Mic # 10 - # 12. 20.00 
470 CJ110 India: QV to 1935, OHMS & Service, Indian Forces overprints for 

Cambodia, Laos & Vietnam & duplicated Indian States on 26 Hagner 
pages in large folder. 50.00 

471 QZ221 India: 1882-1981 used stamps including some Indian States in 64 page 
Lighthouse album. 40.00 

472 AL204 India: 1984 First Anniversary of Independence set, MNH. 75.00 
473 UN140 Indonesia: 2009-2013 heavily duplicated stamp sets, miniature sheets, 

stamp packs & sheetlets on 48 Hagners in heavy folder. 50.00 
474 UN118 Israel: 1948-1976 illustrated pages in Minkus loose-leaf album. 20.00 
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475 UN116 Israel: 1948-1977 used stamps on illustrated pages in Minkus loose-
leaf album. 20.00 

476 UN115 Israel: 1948-1969 MNH stamps on illustrated pages in Minkus loose-
leaf album. 40.00 

477 UN151 Israel: 1948-1978 illustrated pages in Minkus loose-leaf album. 20.00 
478 UN137 Israel: 1964-1975 47 unaddressed First Day covers. 10.00 
479 UN117 Israel: 1969-1971 MNH stamps on illustrated pages in Minkus album. 

Extra pages to 1981. 20.00 
480 UN136 Israel: 1979-1986 84 unaddressed First Day covers. 20.00 
481 MT269 Italy: MNH modern stamps & blocks & on paper. Also covers. 30.00 
482 CJ109 Italy: duplicated early to modern MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in 

quality 32 page Lighthouse album. 20.00 
483 EX206 Jamaica: 1885 QV 2d grey, mint hinged. 25.00 
484 QZ254 Japan: First Day covers and covers in shoe-box. 30.00 
485 QZ020 Japan: MNH & used modern stamps & miniature sheets in small 

stock-book. Some toning so inspection advised. 30.00 
486 QZ023 Japan: MNH miniature sheets including The World Heritage sheetlets 

x 11 on Hagner pages in binder. 40.00 
487 QZ246 Japan: National Parks collection of mainly MNH stamps on Hagner 

pages in folder. 25.00 
488 QZ017 Japan: MNH & used modern stamps & miniature sheets. 30.00 
489 QZ224 Japan: First Day covers on Leuchtturm pages in folder. 30.00 
490 QZ256 Japan: 1871-2000 MNH & used stamps & miniature sheets in 

Lighthouse album with slip-case. 100.00 
491 QZ245 Japan: 1871-1973 mint hinged & used stamps in Schaubek album. 

Some early issues are forgeries. 60.00 
492 QZ212 Japan: 1874-1960 mainly MNH stamps including blocks & miniature 

sheets on Hagner pages in folder. 90.00 
493 QZ213 Japan: 1894-1977 used stamps in Schaubek album. 50.00 
494 QZ018 Japan: 1899-1990 selection of 250 stamps including different papers, 

coils & emergency issues. 40.00 
495 QZ248 Japan: 1923-1957 MNH commemorative stamps on home-made pages 

with notes in folder. 30.00 
496 QZ214 Japan: 1936-1974 MNH National Parks issues including miniature 

sheets on Leuchtturm pages. 150.00 
497 QZ219 Japan: 1946-1980 MNH commemorative stamps including blocks & 

miniature sheets. 60.00 
498 QZ249 Japan: mainly MNH stamps including blocks & miniature sheets in 

Japanese album. 75.00 
499 QZ243 Japan: 1949-1951 mint hinged commemorative & special issues by 

Ministry of Finance in booklet. 20.00 
500 QZ348 Japan: 1960-1980 First Day covers in large folder. 25.00 
501 QZ255 Japan: 1960-1990 First Day covers in album. 30.00 
502 QZ247 Japan: 1961-1970 mainly MNH stamps, blocks & miniature sheets on 

Hagner pages in folder. 40.00 
503 QZ022 Japan: 1961-1963 150 First Day covers & miniature sheets on loose-

leaf pages with description in large loose-leaf album with slip-case. 50.00 
504 QZ211 Japan: 1971-1980 mainly MNH stamps, blocks & miniature sheets on 

Hagner pages in large folder. 50.00 
505 QZ021 Japan: 1983-1995 several hundred MNH stamps with Japanese text in 

very large album. 70.00 
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506 QZ024 Japan: 1990-2010 commemorative & Furusato issues used on Hagner 
pages in binder. 30.00 

507 CJ122 Labaun: 1902 & 1904 sets mint hinged & CTO, 25 stamps. 50.00 
508 UN147 Laos: 1958-1964 heavily duplicated MNH stamps in large blocks & 

sheets. 25.00 
509 UN119 Laos: 1973-1983 MNH & used sets, miniature sheets & First Day 

covers on graphed pages in spring-back album. 30.00 
510 UN120 Laos: 1982-1995 MNH stamp sets & miniature sheets on eight 

double-sided Hagners in folder. CV $550. 50.00 
511 UN113 Laos: 1983-1987 MNH stamp sets & miniature sheets on graphed 

paper in spring-back folder. 30.00 
512 EH018 Luxemburg: 1914 Grand Duchess Marie Adelheid set used. 
   Mic # 92 - # 106. 50.00 
513 EH017 Luxemburg: 1906 Grand Duke William set used. Mic # 72 - # 83. 110.00 
514 EH019 Luxemburg: 1935 Childrens Welfare mint hinged. Mic # 284 - # 289. 40.00 
515 UN101 Malaysia: bundleware heavily duplicated used stamps sorted into 

bundles of 100 in box with many higher values. 50.00 
516 QZ034 Malaya: overprinted BMA Malaya, Sarawak & North Borneo. DAI 

NIPPON MALAYA overprints from 1942. 50.00 
517 QC201 Malaya: QV to QEII many MNH, mint hinged & used stamps Straits 

Settlements, Malaya & Malayan States. Also Labuan & Brunei in 
large Lighthouse album. 300.00 

518 QZ259 Malaysia: 1902-1990 used stamps from Malaysian States in 
Lighthouse album. 40.00 

519 UN104 Malaysia – States: bundleware packs of 100 x 83, mainly 1971 
butterflies & 1979 flowers. 40.00 

520 UN102 Malaysia: 1979 Animals bundleware, stamps in bundles of 100 used 
in shoe-box. Thousands of stamps. 20.00 

521 CY108 Malaysia: heavily duplicated used stamps in old 72 page Austex 
album. 20.00 

522 UN145 Nauru: miniature sheets and strips of MNH in Mint Sheet file. 
Inspection advised. 20.00 

523 KP001 Nauru: MNH decimal stamps, blocks & miniature sheets in box. 30.00 
524 QZ264 Nauru: 1916-1980 MNH & used stamps on Seven Seas pages in 

folder. Inspection advised. 40.00 
525 EH020 Nauru: 1924-1993 almost complete MNH except for some early issues 

in Seven Seas album. 95.00 
526 UN143 Nauru: 1968-1983 heavily duplicated MNH stamps on Hagners in 

folder. 20.00 
527 UN144 Montserrat: 1977-1985 246 MNH stamps & 14 miniature sheets on 

thick paper pages. Includes many SPECIMEN overprinted sets. 20.00 
528 CJ106 Netherlands: 1852-1969 Davo albums volumes 1 & 2 with slip-cases. 40.00 
529 QZ007 Netherlands: 1970-1980, Netherlands Antilles 1970-1980 & Suriname 

1970-1975 complete MNH in Leuchtturm album. 40.00 
530 AV303  Newfoundland: 1897 5c blue with slight toning 7 1947 14c black mint 
  hinged. 15.00 
531 DG313 Newfoundland: 1937 KGVI Coronation set of 11 used stamps. 20.00 
532 CJ115 Newfoundland: MNH, mint hinged & used selection of 48 stamps.  
  CV $700. 50.00 
533 UN129 New Hebrides: 1949-1976 duplicated MNH & used stamps on 15 

double-sides Hagners in folder. 30.00 
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534 CY103 New Zealand: mainly MNH stamps with FV $85 in large old album. 
Also miniature sheets & blocks of early Health stamps MNH. Used 
1935 Officials. 30.00 

535 AL219 New Zealand: QV-1937 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in album 
with good early issues. 90.00 

536 DE005 New Zealand: 1862-1985 fine sued stamps in Stanley Gibbons album. 
Noted 1862 1d brown x 2, 2d blue, 2d orange, 3d lilac & 6d brown.  

  Also 1882 8d blue & 1934 Trans-Tasman set. 70.00 
537 LK202 New Zealand: 1900-2002 used stamps on 50 Hagner pages in folder. 60.00 
538 QZ216 New Zealand: 1936-1966 MNH & used stamps & miniature sheets on 

Davo pages. 20.00 
539 UN138 New Zealand: duplicated MNH & some used stamps & miniature 

sheets sorted into envelopes in shoe-box. 20.00 
540 UN139 New Zealand: heavily duplicated MNH stamps, blocks & sheets to 

1965 in large box. 30.00 
541 UN125 New Zealand: 1958, 1961, 1962, 1963 7 1968 Health mint hinged 

miniature sheets. CV $200. 20.00 
542 UN126 New Zealand: 1953-1966 mainly MNH stamps & miniature sheets on 

two sets of Seven Seas illustrated pages in folder. Noted £1 pink 
Geyser. 30.00 

543 DE001 New Zealand: 1977-1990 MNH stamps on Seven Seas pages. Also 
Postage Dues, Life Insurance stamps & Ross Dependency. 30.00 

544 QZ203 New Zealand: 1984-1999 Yearbooks with MNH stamps. 75.00 
545 DE002 New Zealand: 1986-1997 fine used stamps & miniature sheets in 

Stanley Gibbons album. 20.00 
546 DE003 New Zealand: 1998-2000 fine used or CTO stamps on Seven Seas 

pages in album. Also Ross Dependency. 20.00 
547 UN109 New Zealand: 1972-1985 heavily duplicated used & some MNH 

stamps in battered 64 page KEK album. 30.00 
548 UN110 New Zealand: 1987-1995 Health sets on unaddressed First Day 

covers. Seven covers for each year. Also Australia & Papua New 
Guinea unaddressed First Day covers in folder. 20.00 

549 UN111 New Zealand: 1996-2001 Health sets on unaddressed First Day covers 
with seven covers for each year. Also 14 new two place Hagner pages 
in folder. 20.00 

550 LK203 New Zealand: modern used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. 30.00 
551 LK204 New Zealand: modern used stamps on Hagner pages in folder. 30.00 
552 LK201 Niue: 1946-2010 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on 50 Hagner 

pages in folder. 75.00 
553 CJ121 North Borneo: mint hinged selection of 19 stamps including $1 

overprinted British Protectorate & Red Cross overprints x 11. 20.00 
554 EH021 Norway: 2006-2011 Yearbooks in Post Office folders. 160.00 
555 AL220 Papua & New Guinea: early MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in 

KAKE album. Also 1981 Royal Wedding from British 
Commonwealth. 75.00 

556 AL212 Papua & New Guinea: MNH, mint hinged & used early stamps on 
Hagner pages in folder. 60.00 

557 CL201 Papua & New Guinea: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps on 60 
Hagner pages in folder. 20.00 

558 MT217 Papua & New Guinea: N.W. Pacific Islands, Papua & Papua New 
Guinea mainly used stamps in Lighthouse album. 40.00 

559 MT247 Papua: 1932 definitives selection ½d to 5/-, MNH. SG # 130 - # 143. 75.00 
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560 QZ030 Papua New Guinea: New Guinea & Papua 1937 Coronation, Papua 
1938 British Possession all mint hinged, Papua 1939 Airmail used & 
Papua New Guinea 1952 used. 40.00 

561 AL202 Papua & New Guinea: 1952-1985 MNH, mint hinged & used stamps 
in Seven Seas album. 20.00 

562 LG212 Papua & New Guinea: 1952-1982 mainly used stamps in Seven Seas 
album. Later pages of MNH modern issues. 50.00 

563 RG102 Papua New Guinea: early Papua, Papua New Guinea 1952-1987 
mostly MNH, mint hinged, CTO & used in KEK album. FV K138. 30.00 

564 QZ269 Papua & New Guinea: 1953-1983 MNH stamps in Seven Seas album. 
Inspection advised. 30.00 

565 QZ268 Papua & New Guinea: 1953-1982 MNH stamps in Lindner album. 
Also postage dues. Inspection advised. 70.00 

566 UV104 Papua New Guinea: 1969-1989 126 unaddressed First Day covers in 
album. 20.00 

567 UN103 Papua New Guinea: 1970-1995 duplicated stamp packs x 95. 30.00 
568 QZ202 Papua & New Guinea: 1985-1995 Yearbooks with MNH stamps. 40.00 
569 QZ266 Pitcairn Islands: 1940-1995 MNH stamps on Seven Seas pages in 

folder with slip-case. 40.00 
570 DG312 Pitcairn Islands: 1949 Silver Wedding set mint hinged. 20.00 
 
571 UN112 Poland: 1920-1980 heavily duplicated used stamps in large 
   stock-book. Several hundred stamps. 20.00 
572 UN148 Soviet Union: 1865-1962 illustrated pages in KABE album with later 

MNH & used stamps. 20.00 
573 MT268 Russia: 1963-1977 used stamps on home-made pages in large folder. 20.00 
574 UN121 Soviet Union: 1980, 1984, 1985 7 1988-1990 Thematic sets of 

animals in sheets of 28 stamps, MNH. Total of 3157 stamps. 30.00 
575 QZ222 Ryukyu Islands: 34 miniature sheets with 20 MNH on each on Hagner 

pages in folder. 35.00 
576 QZ209 Ryukyu Islands: 1948-1980 mainly mint hinged stamps in folder. 50.00 
577 EX205 Singapore: 1948 KGVI $2 perf 14 SG # 14 mint hinged & perf 18 SG 

# 29 MNH. 20.00 
578 EX204 Singapore: 1953 QEII set MNH. 50.00 
579 DG305 St. Helena: 1938 KGVI definitive set of 16 including 1d green, 3d 

blue & 2/6, mint hinged. 40.00 
580 DG304 Sierra Leone: 1938 KGVI ½d, 1d, 1½d red & mauve, 2d mauve, 3d, 

4d, 6d, & 1/3 mint hinged. 20.00 
581 UN107 Samoa: 1962-1984 early used the MNH stamps in Seven Seas 

illustrated loose-leaf album. 20.00 
582 EX212 Samoa: 1983 Fruit MNH sheets of 25 stamps. SG # 647 - # 665. 60.00 
583 KS205 Spain: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in album. 30.00 
584 QZ012 South-West Africa: 1923-1985 on hand-written pages in Senator 

album with slip-case. Some covers. 50.00 
585 UN105 Sweden: 2005 Motorcycles pair of miniature sheets on unaddressed 

First Day covers x 200 in large box. 20.00 
586 AV302 Switzerland: 1862 1F sitting Helvetia used, SG # 60a. Also Bern 

Canton fiscal stamp. 15.00 
587 KP013 Tonga: coin stamps in small stock-book. 20.00 
588 EX207 Tonga: 2015 Butterflies in two sets. CV £300 each. SG E7 – E12 & 

SG MS 16 – MS19. 60.00 
589 AV308 Trinidad: 1859-1898 54 mint hinged & fine used stamps. 25.00 
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590 MT249 Tristan da Cunha: 1957-1965 booklets. SB1b, SB2 x 2, SB3 x 3 & 
SB4 x3. CV £500. 150.00 

591 QZ032 Tristan da Cunha: 1995-1997 duplicated MNH stamps. Also First Day 
covers.  60.00 

592 MT277 Turkey: 1950-1970 MNH & mint hinged stamps on Minkus pages in 
large box. 30.00 

593 KS201 U.S.A.: used stamps in album. Also Canada & Mexico. 20.00 
594 LG201 U.S.A.: mainly 19th century used stamps in folder. 20.00 
595 CJ123 U.S.A.: mint hinged & used selection of 116 older stamps including 

Lexington-Concord & Huguenot Walloon mint sets, 10c Columbus & 
1922 $5. 40.00 

596 QZ008 United Nations: 1951-1989 near complete MNH stamps in 
Leuchtturm album. 50.00 

597 QZ006 United Nations: 1969-1989 75% complete MNH stamps in 
Leuchtturm album with slip-case. 40.00 

598 AL203 U.S.A.: 1912-1979 mainly MNH & used stamps in Lighthouse album 
including blocks & miniature sheets. 75.00 

599 LL008 U.S.A.: 1981 Birds & Flowers commemorative pack. 30.00 
600 DG310 U.S.A.: 1950 onwards selection of 120 covers, First Day, First Flight 

& Bicentennial Commemoratives. 25.00 
601 UN130 Vatican: 2002 Pope John Paul II miniature sheet of 25 stamps, MNH x 

18. 100.00 
602 AV301 Venezuela: 20 early stamps from 1859 including ½c green, SG # 13. 15.00 
603 AL213 Zanzibar: MNH, mint hinged & used stamps in album. 40.00 
604 QZ201 Ireland: 1989-1993 Yearbooks with MNH stamps. 20.00 
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                                        BID SHEET SALE No.  175 
 
SALES BRANCH:  
80 GARDENVALE ROAD,  
GARDENVALE, VIC., 3185, 
AUSTRALIA    
 
EMAIL FOR POSTAL BIDS:   kdsmith4711@westnet.com.au 
 
NAME: ................................................................................................................................ 

ADDRESS: ......................................................................................................................... 

 ........................................................................................................................................... 

POSTCODE: ...................................................................................................................... 

TELEPHONE: .................................................................................................................... 

EMAIL : …….................................................................................................. 
 
SIGNATURE: ..................................................................................................................... 

 I AM A MEMBER OF B.P.S               I AM NOT A MEMBER OF B.P.S 
 
Your bid indicates that you accept the Conditions of Sale on page 2 
 

Lot No. Limit Lot No. Limit Lot No. Limit Lot No. Limit 

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        

        
 


